
2010 IRISH NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

Final Results 

Rank Boat Name Sail Club R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Nett 

1st Iris III 1325 Lake Macquarie YC 3.0 6.0 1.0 (10.0) 20.0 10.0 

2nd Stampede 1329 Royal Thames YC 4.0 (8.0) 5.0 1.0 18.0 10.0 

3rd Kootamundra 

Wattle 

1330 Howth YC 7.0 7.0 3.0 (17.0) 34.0 17.0 

4th Triad 1383 Royal Brighton YC. 5.0 (15.0) 9.0 4.0 33.0 18.0 

5th Evelina 937 Draycote water Sailing 

Club 

1.0 11.0 (21.0) 7.0 40.0 19.0 

6th The Boat 991 Royal Brighton YC 2.0 (17.0) 4.0 13.0 36.0 19.0 

7th Matatu Dubh 1015 Howth YC 13.0 1.0 6.0 (27.0) 47.0 20.0 

8th Black Jack 1229 Newport Harbor Yacht 

Club 

12.0 2.0 (17.0) 6.0 37.0 20.0 

9th Swedish Blue 1333 Royal Hong Kong YC 8.0 (10.0) 7.0 5.0 30.0 20.0 

10th Arbitrator 1352 . 6.0 13.0 (22.0) 2.0 43.0 21.0 

11th Fetching 1323 Howth YC 14.0 3.0 12.0 (24.0) 53.0 29.0 

12th Conjurer 954 Howth YC 10.0 14.0 8.0 (30.0 DNF) 62.0 32.0 

13th Elvis 1354 Royal Corinthian YC 11.0 (24.0) 13.0 11.0 59.0 35.0 

14th 1332 1332 NYYC 17.0 4.0 15.0 (21.0) 57.0 36.0 

15th Lambay Rules 1148 Howth YC 16.0 19.0 2.0 (22.0) 59.0 37.0 

16th Northside draggon 1038 Howth YC (21.0) 12.0 11.0 14.0 58.0 37.0 

17th Ladies Who Launch 1271 Howth YC 18.0 (25.0) 20.0 3.0 66.0 41.0 

18th China White 992 Royal Corinthian YC (20.0) 5.0 16.0 20.0 61.0 41.0 

19th Jazasa 1386 Royal Sydney Yacht 

Squadron 

23.0 18.0 (24.0) 8.0 73.0 49.0 

20th Tango 2010 1391 Royal Brighton Yacht 

Club 

22.0 9.0 19.0 (23.0) 73.0 50.0 

21st Defiance 1115 Howth YC 19.0 (22.0) 14.0 18.0 73.0 51.0 

22nd Jabberwocky 1040 Howth YC 24.0 20.0 (26.0) 9.0 79.0 53.0 

23rd Miss Murphy 971 San Diego YC 9.0 21.0 23.0 (30.0 RAF) 83.0 53.0 

24th Gelert 1113 Howth YC (28.0) 28.0 10.0 16.0 82.0 54.0 

25th White Pointer 1251 Royal St George YC 15.0 27.0 (30.0 DSQ) 12.0 84.0 54.0 

26th Blue 1006 Howth YC (26.0) 23.0 18.0 15.0 82.0 56.0 

27th Aja 1173 Howth YC (27.0) 16.0 27.0 19.0 89.0 62.0 

28th eccentric 1005 Royal Mersey Yacht 

Club 

25.0 (29.0) 25.0 25.0 104.0 75.0 

29th 4 Sale 1174 Howth YC 29.0 26.0 (30.0 DNF) 26.0 111.0 81.0 



Race 1 (11:05) 

Final Results 

Rank Boat Name Sail Club Points 

1  Evelina  937  Draycote water Sailing Club  1.0  

2  The Boat  991  Royal Brighton YC  2.0  

3  Iris III  1325  Lake Macquarie YC  3.0  

4  Stampede  1329  Royal Thames YC  4.0  

5  Triad  1383  Royal Brighton YC.  5.0  

6  Arbitrator  1352  .  6.0  

7  Kootamundra Wattle  1330  Howth YC  7.0  

8  Swedish Blue  1333  Royal Hong Kong YC  8.0  

9  Miss Murphy  971  San Diego YC  9.0  

10  Conjurer  954  Howth YC  10.0  

11  Elvis  1354  Royal Corinthian YC  11.0  

12  Black Jack  1229  Newport Harbor Yacht Club  12.0  

13  Matatu Dubh  1015  Howth YC  13.0  

14  Fetching  1323  Howth YC  14.0  

15  White Pointer  1251  Royal St George YC  15.0  

16  Lambay Rules  1148  Howth YC  16.0  

17  1332  1332  NYYC  17.0  

18  Ladies Who Launch  1271  Howth YC  18.0  

19  Defiance  1115  Howth YC  19.0  

20  China White  992  Royal Corinthian YC  20.0  

21  Northside draggon  1038  Howth YC  21.0  

22  Tango 2010  1391  Royal Brighton Yacht Club  22.0  

23  Jazasa  1386  Royal Sydney Yacht 

Squadron  

23.0  

24  Jabberwocky  1040  Howth YC  24.0  

25  eccentric  1005  Royal Mersey Yacht Club  25.0  

26  Blue  1006  Howth YC  26.0  

27  Aja  1173  Howth YC  27.0  

28  Gelert  1113  Howth YC  28.0  

29  4 Sale  1174  Howth YC  29.0  



Race 2 (12:35) 

Final Results 

Rank Boat Name Sail Club Points 

1  Matatu Dubh  1015  Howth YC  1.0  

2  Black Jack  1229  Newport Harbor Yacht Club  2.0  

3  Fetching  1323  Howth YC  3.0  

4  1332  1332  NYYC  4.0  

5  China White  992  Royal Corinthian YC  5.0  

6  Iris III  1325  Lake Macquarie YC  6.0  

7  Kootamundra Wattle  1330  Howth YC  7.0  

8  Stampede  1329  Royal Thames YC  8.0  

9  Tango 2010  1391  Royal Brighton Yacht Club  9.0  

10  Swedish Blue  1333  Royal Hong Kong YC  10.0  

11  Evelina  937  Draycote water Sailing Club  11.0  

12  Northside draggon  1038  Howth YC  12.0  

13  Arbitrator  1352  .  13.0  

14  Conjurer  954  Howth YC  14.0  

15  Triad  1383  Royal Brighton YC.  15.0  

16  Aja  1173  Howth YC  16.0  

17  The Boat  991  Royal Brighton YC  17.0  

18  Jazasa  1386  Royal Sydney Yacht 

Squadron  

18.0  

19  Lambay Rules  1148  Howth YC  19.0  

20  Jabberwocky  1040  Howth YC  20.0  

21  Miss Murphy  971  San Diego YC  21.0  

22  Defiance  1115  Howth YC  22.0  

23  Blue  1006  Howth YC  23.0  

24  Elvis  1354  Royal Corinthian YC  24.0  

25  Ladies Who Launch  1271  Howth YC  25.0  

26  4 Sale  1174  Howth YC  26.0  

27  White Pointer  1251  Royal St George YC  27.0  

28  Gelert  1113  Howth YC  28.0  

29  eccentric  1005  Royal Mersey Yacht Club  29.0  

 

 

 



Race 3 (11:45) 

Final Results 

Rank Boat Name Sail Club Points 

1  Iris III  1325  Lake Macquarie YC  1.0  

2  Lambay Rules  1148  Howth YC  2.0  

3  Kootamundra Wattle  1330  Howth YC  3.0  

4  The Boat  991  Royal Brighton YC  4.0  

5  Stampede  1329  Royal Thames YC  5.0  

6  Matatu Dubh  1015  Howth YC  6.0  

7  Swedish Blue  1333  Royal Hong Kong YC  7.0  

8  Conjurer  954  Howth YC  8.0  

9  Triad  1383  Royal Brighton YC.  9.0  

10  Gelert  1113  Howth YC  10.0  

11  Northside draggon  1038  Howth YC  11.0  

12  Fetching  1323  Howth YC  12.0  

13  Elvis  1354  Royal Corinthian YC  13.0  

14  Defiance  1115  Howth YC  14.0  

15  1332  1332  NYYC  15.0  

16  China White  992  Royal Corinthian YC  16.0  

17  Black Jack  1229  Newport Harbor Yacht Club  17.0  

18  Blue  1006  Howth YC  18.0  

19  Tango 2010  1391  Royal Brighton Yacht Club  19.0  

20  Ladies Who Launch  1271  Howth YC  20.0  

21  Evelina  937  Draycote water Sailing Club  21.0  

22  Arbitrator  1352  .  22.0  

23  Miss Murphy  971  San Diego YC  23.0  

24  Jazasa  1386  Royal Sydney Yacht Squadron  24.0  

25  eccentric  1005  Royal Mersey Yacht Club  25.0  

26  Jabberwocky  1040  Howth YC  26.0  

27  Aja  1173  Howth YC  27.0  

28  White Pointer  1251  Royal St George YC  30.0 (DSQ) 

28  4 Sale  1174  Howth YC  30.0 (DNF) 

 

 

 



Race 4 (11:45) 

Final Results 

Rank Boat Name Sail Club Points 

1  Stampede  1329  Royal Thames YC  1.0  

2  Arbitrator  1352  .  2.0  

3  Ladies Who Launch  1271  Howth YC  3.0  

4  Triad  1383  Royal Brighton YC.  4.0  

5  Swedish Blue  1333  Royal Hong Kong YC  5.0  

6  Black Jack  1229  Newport Harbor Yacht Club  6.0  

7  Evelina  937  Draycote water Sailing Club  7.0  

8  Jazasa  1386  Royal Sydney Yacht 

Squadron  

8.0  

9  Jabberwocky  1040  Howth YC  9.0  

10  Iris III  1325  Lake Macquarie YC  10.0  

11  Elvis  1354  Royal Corinthian YC  11.0  

12  White Pointer  1251  Royal St George YC  12.0  

13  The Boat  991  Royal Brighton YC  13.0  

14  Northside draggon  1038  Howth YC  14.0  

15  Blue  1006  Howth YC  15.0  

16  Gelert  1113  Howth YC  16.0  

17  Kootamundra Wattle  1330  Howth YC  17.0  

18  Defiance  1115  Howth YC  18.0  

19  Aja  1173  Howth YC  19.0  

20  China White  992  Royal Corinthian YC  20.0  

21  1332  1332  NYYC  21.0  

22  Lambay Rules  1148  Howth YC  22.0  

23  Tango 2010  1391  Royal Brighton Yacht Club  23.0  

24  Fetching  1323  Howth YC  24.0  

25  eccentric  1005  Royal Mersey Yacht Club  25.0  

26  4 Sale  1174  Howth YC  26.0  

27  Matatu Dubh  1015  Howth YC  27.0  

28  Conjurer  954 Howth YC  30.0 (DNF) 

28  Miss Murphy  971  San Diego YC  30.0 (RAF) 

 


